CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-17-006632

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION,
IN THE INTEREST OF CALDWELL
COUNTY, JAMES ABSHIER, BRYON
FRIEDRICH, AND TJFA, L.P.,
Plaintiffs,

V.

TEXAS COMMISSION ON,
ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY,

Defendant,
and

130 ENVIRONMENTAL PARK, LLC,

Intervenor-Defendant.
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

459TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

Plaintiff TJFA, L.P. files this Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel. Wallace B.
Jefferson and Melanie D. Plowman of the law firm of Alexander Dubose & Jefferson, LLP, 515
Congress Avenue, Suite 2350, Austin, Texas 78701-3562; Telephone: (512) 482-9300; Facsimile:

(512) 482-9303, will appear as additional counsel for Plaintiff TIFA, L.P. in the above-referenced

cause of action.

Plaintiff requests that the Clerk, opposing counsel, and amicus counsel take notice of this

designation and provide a copy of all communications to Mr. Jefferson and Ms. Plowman in the

future.



Marisa Perales

State Bar No. 24002750
marisa@lf-lawfirm.com
Eric Allmon

State Bar No. 24031819
eallmon@lf-lawfirm.com
FREDERICK, PERALES, ALLMON &
RockwALL, P.C.

1206 San Antonio

Austin, Texas 78701
Telephone: (512) 469-6000
Facsimile: (512) 482-9346

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wallace B. Jefferson

Wallace B. Jefferson

State Bar No. 00000019
wjefferson@adjtlaw.com
Melanie D. Plowman

State Bar No. 24002777
mplowman@adjtlaw.com
ALEXANDER DUBOSE & JEFFERSON LLP
515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2350
Austin, Texas 78701-3562
Telephone: (512) 482-9300
Facsimile: (512) 482-9303

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF
TJFA, L.P.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 26, 2019, a true and correct copy of this notice is served via

electronic service through eFile. TXCourts.gov on parties through counsel of record, listed below:

Brent W. Ryan

State Bar No. 17469475
bryan@msmtx.com

MCELROY, SULLIVAN, MILLER &
WEBER, LLP

P.O. Box 12127

Austin, Texas 78711

Telephone: (512) 327-8111
Facsimile: (512) 327-6566

Michael S. Truesdale

State Bar No. 00791825
mtruesdale@enochkever.com
ENOCH KEVER, PLLC

5918 West Courtyard Dr., Suite 500
Austin, Texas 78730

Telephone: (512) 615-1200
Facsimile: (512) 615-1198

Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant
130 Environmental Park, LLC

Cynthia Woelk

State Bar No. 21836525
cynthia.woelk@oag.texas.state
Environmental Protection Division
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

P.O. Box 12548, MC-066

Austin, Texas 78711-2548

Telephone: (512) 475-4018

Attorney for Defendant Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality

Jeffrey S. Reed

State Bar No. 24056187
jreed@lglawfirm.com

LLoYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE

& TOWNSEND, P.C.

816 Congress Avenue, Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701

Telephone: (512) 322-5800
Facsimile: (512) 472-0532

Attorney for Amici the City of Waco, Texas &
Texas Lone Star Chapter, Solid Waste
Association of North America, Inc.

/s/ Melanie D. Plowman
Melanie D. Plowman



mailto:bryan@msmtx.com
mailto:bryan@msmtx.com

	Certificate of Service
	Certificate of Service

